HB0060/462511/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 60 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, strike beginning with "MARRIAGE" in line 18 down through "ARTICLE" in line 21 and substitute ":

(I) UNDER TITLE 14 OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE AND PRACTICES PSYCHIATRY; OR

(II) UNDER TITLES 17 THROUGH 19 OF THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 15 and 24, in each instance, strike "2 YEARS" and substitute "<u>6 MONTHS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, strike beginning with "MEANS" in line 6 down through "ARTICLE" in line 9 and substitute "HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 3-308(A) OF THIS <u>ARTICLE</u>".